77m-cores

Southwest-Central Florida Connector Task Force Meeting #2

October 30, 2019

Polk State College — Lakeland Campus

3425 Winter Lake Road, Lakeland, Florida 33803

Objectives
e Provide overview of Florida’s Government in the °
Sunshine Law
¢ Introduce approach of identifying Avoidance, o
Minimization, Mitigation, and Enhancement °

(AMME) considerations

e Discuss avoidance and minimization considerations
for developing corridor opportunities

9:00 am
10:00 am

10:05 am
10:15 am
10:30 am

10:50 am

11:00 am

11:10 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
1:50 pm
3:00 pm
3:15 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm
TBD

Registration

Welcome

Introductions and Safety Briefing
Government in the Sunshine Law — Video Refresher
Task Force Meeting #1 Recap and Meeting #2 Objectives

Overview of Public Comments Summary

Task Force Members Comments Summary

GIS Interactive Mapping Tool using data layers within
Study Area — DEMO

Overview of AMME Considerations including Examples
from Prior Corridor Development Initiatives

**Lunch** on your own

Overview of Avoidance and Minimization Considerations
Presentation

Avoidance and Minimization Considerations Discussion
Break

Guiding Principles for Avoidance and Minimization
Next Steps

Public Comment

Adjourn

Discuss potential guiding principles for
avoidance and minimization

Receive public comment

Identify next steps in preparation for Task
Force meeting #3

L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair

Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator

John Fricke, Office of the Attorney
General

Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator

Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production
Lead

Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production
Lead

Kyle Purvis, FDOT District 1 TDA
Administrator

Huiwei Shen, FDOT Chief Planner

Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production
Lead

Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator &
TF Members

Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator &
TF Members

L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair &
Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator

L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair &
Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator

L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. People who require
special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or who require translation services (free of charge) should contact Angela
Starke at Angela.Starke@dot.state.fl.us or (407)264-3321 at least seven (7) days prior to the meeting. If you are hearing or speech impaired,
please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).



