

Southwest-Central Florida Connector Task Force Meeting #2

October 30, 2019

Polk State College – Lakeland Campus
3425 Winter Lake Road, Lakeland, Florida 33803

Objectives

- Provide overview of Florida’s Government in the Sunshine Law
- Introduce approach of identifying Avoidance, Minimization, Mitigation, and Enhancement (AMME) considerations
- Discuss avoidance and minimization considerations for developing corridor opportunities
- Discuss potential guiding principles for avoidance and minimization
- Receive public comment
- Identify next steps in preparation for Task Force meeting #3

9:00 am	Registration	
10:00 am	Welcome	L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair
10:05 am	Introductions and Safety Briefing	Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator
10:15 am	Government in the Sunshine Law – Video Refresher	John Fricke, Office of the Attorney General
10:30 am	Task Force Meeting #1 Recap and Meeting #2 Objectives	Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator
10:50 am	Overview of Public Comments Summary	Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production Lead
11:00 am	Task Force Members Comments Summary	Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production Lead
11:10 am	GIS Interactive Mapping Tool using data layers within Study Area – DEMO	Kyle Purvis, FDOT District 1 TDA Administrator
11:30 am	Overview of AMME Considerations including Examples from Prior Corridor Development Initiatives	Huiwei Shen, FDOT Chief Planner
12:00 pm	***Lunch*** on your own	
1:30 pm	Overview of Avoidance and Minimization Considerations Presentation	Marlon Bizerra, FDOT Production Lead
1:50 pm	Avoidance and Minimization Considerations Discussion	Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator & TF Members
3:00 pm	Break	
3:15 pm	Guiding Principles for Avoidance and Minimization	Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator & TF Members
4:15 pm	Next Steps	L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair & Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator
4:30 pm	Public Comment	L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair & Karen Kiselewski, Facilitator
TBD	Adjourn	L.K. Nandam, Task Force Chair